
Western Illinois () -vs- Southeast Missouri ()
8/8/2021 at Cape Girardeau, Mo. (Houck Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 8/8/2021
Attendance: 123
Stadium: Houck Field
Officials: Referee, Keith Green   Asst. Referee, Jeffrey Hay   Ray
Bockskopf Jr.   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Western Illinois 1 0 1
Southeast Missouri 1 0 1

Western Illinois 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Isabel N. Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 45
D 5 Lauryn Peters 0 0 0 0 45
F 7 Amy Andrews 1 1 1 0 32
MF 9 Jenna Lundgren 0 0 0 0 32
D 11 Bridget Schuler 1 1 0 0 34
MF 12 Natalie Nagle 0 0 0 0 45
MF 14 Alieya Pires 0 0 0 0 32
MF 19 Carolina Gomes 0 0 0 0 45
MF 22 Bailey Burlingham 0 0 0 0 27
D 25 Angie Knies 0 0 0 1 27
D 27 Leah Ahlers 0 0 0 0 27

Substitutes
4 Cassidy Grunewald 0 0 0 0 18
17 Sam Brooks 0 0 0 0 13
20 Emma Brinkmann 1 0 0 0 18
21 Rachel Balinao 0 0 0 0 11
24 Malerie Rohweder 0 0 0 0 18
31 Kayla Turner 0 0 0 0 13
32 Emmy Ellington 0 0 0 0 13

Totals 3 2 1 1 495

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Isabel N. Rodriguez 45:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Southeast Missouri 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 REDDEN, BAILEY 0 0 0 0 45
MF 3 WELKER, LAUREN 0 0 0 0 34
MF 4 COMPERNOLLE, HANNAH 0 0 0 0 30
MF 6 BRUNE, EMMA 0 0 0 0 34
MF 9 TREMAIN, ABBY 1 1 0 0 37
MF 10 LILJEGREN, FAITH 0 0 0 0 37
F 11 KHEDOO, KIANA 0 0 0 0 14
MF 15 MEMMEL, Zoey 0 0 0 1 43
F 18 MCCOURT, MORGAN 2 1 1 0 30
MF 20 DAUS, KATE 0 0 0 0 30
MF 22 GROTE, LEXI 0 0 0 0 30

Substitutes
5 MILLER, KATELYN 1 0 0 0 16
7 IVANCHENKO, NADIIA 1 1 0 0 31
8 COUTURIER,ANNE-CLARA 0 0 0 0 18
12 NELSON, TAYLOR 0 0 0 0 15
17 JOHNSON, MARIAH 0 0 0 0 15
23 CROWDEN, Grace 0 0 0 0 18
99 RATER, Elizabeth 0 0 0 0 15

Totals 5 3 1 1 492

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 REDDEN, BAILEY 45:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Western Illinois 3 0 3
Southeast Missouri 5 0 5

Saves By Period
Western Illinois 2 0 2
Southeast Missouri 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Western Illinois 1 0 1
Southeast Missouri 2 0 2

Fouls By Period
Western Illinois 3 0 3
Southeast Missouri 6 0 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
11:22 WIU Amy Andrews Angie Knies 25 passed to 7 who beat goalie in left o

20:43
SEMO
2021 MCCOURT, MORGAN MEMMEL, Zoey Memmel passed to McCourt who launched ba



Time Play By Play
00:00 Isabel N. Rodriguez at goalie for Western Illinois.
00:00 REDDEN, BAILEY at goalie for Southeast Missouri.
02:30 Offside against Southeast Missouri.
-- Foul on Southeast Missouri.
07:49 Shot by SEMO2021 TREMAIN, ABBY, SAVE Isabel N. Rodriguez.
-- Foul on Western Illinois.
11:22 GOAL by WIU Amy Andrews (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Angie Knies.

Western Illinois 1, Southeast Missouri 0
-- *25 passed to 7 who beat goalie in left of the box
13:55 SEMO2021 substitution: IVANCHENKO, NADIIA for KHEDOO, KIANA.
-- Foul on Western Illinois.
-- Foul on Southeast Missouri.
17:21 Corner kick by SEMO2021 DAUS, KATE [17:21].
18:16 Shot by WIU Bridget Schuler, SAVE REDDEN, BAILEY.
-- Foul on Western Illinois.
20:43 GOAL by SEMO2021 MCCOURT, MORGAN, Assist by MEMMEL, Zoey.

Western Illinois 1, Southeast Missouri 1
-- *Memmel passed to McCourt who launched ball from left side of box
25:31 Corner kick by SEMO2021 DAUS, KATE [25:31].
25:48 Header Shot by SEMO2021 MCCOURT, MORGAN HIGH.
26:53 SEMO2021 substitution: COUTURIER,ANNE-CLARA for TREMAIN, ABBY.
26:53 SEMO2021 substitution: CROWDEN, Grace for LILJEGREN, FAITH.
26:53 WIU substitution: Cassidy Grunewald for Angie Knies.
26:53 WIU substitution: Malerie Rohweder for Leah Ahlers.
26:53 WIU substitution: Emma Brinkmann for Bailey Burlingham.
28:31 SEMO2021 substitution: MILLER, KATELYN for MEMMEL, Zoey.
28:59 Shot by SEMO2021 MILLER, KATELYN HIT POST.
30:08 SEMO2021 substitution: RATER, Elizabeth for MCCOURT, MORGAN.
30:08 SEMO2021 substitution: MEMMEL, Zoey for COMPERNOLLE, HANNAH.
30:08 SEMO2021 substitution: JOHNSON, MARIAH for GROTE, LEXI.
30:08 SEMO2021 substitution: NELSON, TAYLOR for DAUS, KATE.
31:44 WIU substitution: Sam Brooks for Alieya Pires.
31:44 WIU substitution: Emmy Ellington for Jenna Lundgren.
31:44 WIU substitution: Kayla Turner for Amy Andrews.
34:28 SEMO2021 substitution: TREMAIN, ABBY for BRUNE, EMMA.
34:28 SEMO2021 substitution: LILJEGREN, FAITH for WELKER, LAUREN.
34:28 WIU substitution: Rachel Balinao for Bridget Schuler.
-- Foul on Southeast Missouri.
-- Foul on Southeast Missouri.
37:35 Shot by SEMO2021 IVANCHENKO, NADIIA, SAVE Isabel N. Rodriguez.
-- Foul on Southeast Missouri.
38:19 Corner kick by WIU Malerie Rohweder [38:19].
39:05 Shot by WIU Emma Brinkmann HIT POST.
40:47 Offside against Western Illinois.
-- Foul on Southeast Missouri.
42:22 End of period [42:22].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].


